
DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF7 4-731 AC5846CFC 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM ~S- J\ -J77 
2022 Road Overlays 

PROJECT 

06/16/22 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY Contract/ Purchase Order No.: CM2977 WA03 
CONTRACTOR: Preferred Materials, Inc. 

No. 01 

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: N/A 

The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract by incorporating an additional $224,735.80 which breakdown as follows: 
(Issue No. a: $30,677.03) discrepancies from original estimate and field verifications (Issue No. 2: $148,146.88) three additional 
locations added to the 2022 lists of Nassau County overlay roads. (Issue No. 3: $12,000.00) four additional asphalt mobilizations 
(Issue No. 4: $31 ,510.03) change in scope of work for Cayman Circle. (Issue No. 5: 94 days) time extension of project 

Attachments: Summary Sheet and Road Breakdowns 

CHANGE IN CON TRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price 
Original ContractTimes . ...!0c:2:!..!/2=..,8:.c,/2=-'0""'2""2 _ _ ______ _ 

$ 3 161 503.94 Ready for Final Payment· .. -=0-=-6/=2=8=/2=0-=2=-2 _______ _ 
(days and dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No. NI A to No. NI A Net change from previous Change Orders No. NI A to No. NI A 

$ 0.00 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$ 3 161 503.94 

Net Increase (decrease) of th is Change Order 

$ 224 735.80 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$3 386 239.74 

REC~:rJEb 
By :. _ ___ ______ _ 

Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) 

6/ 17/ 2022 
Date: ___ _ 

NIA 

(days) 

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

Substantial Completion: -~N=IA~-----

Ready for Final Payment: ~0_6~12_8~12_0_2_2 ___ _ 
(days and dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

94 

(days) 

Contract Times wi th all approved Change Orders 

Substantial Completion: - --'N""/_,__A,__ _ __ _ 

Ready for Final Payment: ~0~9~/3~0~/2=0=2=2-...,....,...-----,-
(days and dates) 

APPROVED: c: o &_ o -r ..... ~- ,..~\ ,..x.c,,.-
By:. __________ _ 

ACCEPi1:ifD_: 
JOWA, T~ce President By: __________ _ 

COUNTY (Authorized Signature) 

6/ 17/ 2022 
Date: _ __ _ 

Contractor (Authori zed Signature) 

8/ 9/ 2022 
Date: ___ _ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 

NASSAU COUNTY OVERLAY 2021/22 
CDM SM!TB 
f:.51IM\ll' 

WA03. APPROVED WA03 . CO NO. 01 
BY BOCC 2128'22 ,. "·' ' 

\•!\', 11Ht111)1-I ).'.'1! 

13,,l%.J4 I $ 18,522.14 ---,-
$ 44,464.09 

88,131.0 

276,560.24 $ (14,147.49) 

24,302.72 

20,949.42 $ 5,920.00 

21,408.27 

12,842.06 

~ P,~,88~.;i3 $ 99,893.98 $ 1,908.84 

' 108.~16.03 $ 108,834.83 I s 2,418.76 
81 Q~•-~:. $ 81,917.59 

,1H!l5 $ 22,183.75 
,0',,li3f ?.Z $ 205,888.32 I $ 627.35 

2.7,~e0,•A $ 27,429.78 
1 ry• •. ~~3 00 $ 125,547,70 $ 2,432.44 

$ 919,101.85 $ 63.00 

$ 77,774.24 $ 10,282.50 

$ 91 ,590.81 $ 31,510.03 

s 20,697.47 $ 607.85 

2Sf,27C:!4 $ 287,278.34 S (14,553.64) 

l 1l0_76\ •i'.! $ 120,766.90 $ 2.73 

f 15,bG:l 15 $ 15,687.60 S 16,025.17 

1'>1 1t:1 L:;, $ 15,433.21 $ 4,311.60 
1",3 .7! 19 $ 163,772.79 $ 8,40 

$ ·l5,Gfin.N, $ 45,576.28 $ 365.40 
95,0,' .3 1 $ 95,070.53 

i 183G3~.n:. $ 183,664.22 
19;18'•.i,4 $ 19,542.54 $ (50.40 

<10,50'.7.0 $ 40,255.60 S 249.60 
17,58:,.% $ 19,010.76 $ 28,606.80 

i L ,50S.59 $ - s 15,551.79 

TOTAL SUMMARY , •o>?15',,' _ $ "'V"• -1 .,.), ' " t 224,735.80 

NEW TOTAL AFTER CHANGE ORDER NO, 01: S 3,386,239.74 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description 

Mill 1.5 Inches 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) 

RPM 

School 

Arrow 

DB Arrow 

18 Inch Yellow 

6" Skip 

6" DB Yellow 

6 Inch White Edge Line 

MOB- Pave 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) 

REV. NO. 6 (3/1/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00 
ROAD ADDED TO LIST 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. ADDED ASPHALT MOB 

Quantity Unit 

SY 

TN 

ea 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LF 

GM 

LF 

NM 

LS 

LF 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

KINGS FERRY RD 
(2,376.0 LF) 

Unit Cost 

4.89 $ 
98.80 

5.25 $ 
63.00 $ 
31.50 $ 

126.00 $ 
3.15 $ 

1,575.00 $ 
2.10 $ 

2,772.00 $ 
3,000.00 $ 

6.30 

30.69755. -81. 91009 

Starling GPS Coordinates 
(DI :IC5.5' bact 11am - oar JJl·W CR 1081 

I QTY CHECK I UNIT COST I TOTAL 

- $ 
327.4 $ 101.30 $ 33,168.25 

- 174.2 $ 5.25 $ 914.76 

- $ 
- 2.0 $ 31.50 $ 63.00 

- $ 
- $ 
- $ 0.79 $ 
- 1742.4 $ 2.10 $ 3,659.04 
- 3484.8 $ 1.05 $ 3,659.04 

- 1.0 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

$ 

$0.00 $44,464.09 

Miles: 0.45 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

NC LAYDOWN YARD 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 
Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ 

ASPH SP TL·C 9.5 (NP) TN $ 98.80 870,0 $ 101.30 $ 88,131.00 
RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - $ 

School EA $ 63.00 $ - $ 
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - $ 

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - $ 
18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - $ 

6" Skip GM $ 1,575.00 $ - $ 
6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - $ 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - $ 
MOB- Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR} LF $ 6.30 $ 

$0.00 $88,131.00 

CO NO. 01 {3/22/22): 
ADDED TO LIST 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yellow LF 

6" Skip GM 

6" DB Yellow LF 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM 
MOB- Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $268,492.17 

REV. NO. 2 {10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $276,514.04 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $276,560.24 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

MUSSELWHITE RD 
(field measured 10,999 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ -
98.80 $ -
98.80 $ -

5.25 $ -

63 .00 $ -
31.50 $ -

126.00 $ -
3.15 $ -
0.79 $ -
2.10 $ -

2,772.00 $ -

3,000.00 $ -

6.30 

$0.00 

2. ROAD FIELD MEASURED AT 10,999.0 LF, THEREFORE STRIPING PRICE CHANGED FROM LF TO GM/NM 
3. INCREASED LF OF STOP BARS FROM 12.0 LF TO 34.0 LF 
4. NEW TOTAL $262,412.75 

-

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 
$ -

2330.6 $ 95.36 $ 222,241.41 
-2330.6 $ 95.36 $ (222,241.41) 
2330.6 $ 98.80 $ 230,263.28 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

0.430 $ 1,575.00 $ 677.25 
8164.0 $ 2.10 $ 17,144.40 

4.035 $ 2,772.00 $ 11,185.02 
1.0 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

34.0 $ 4.20 $ 142.80 

$262,412.75 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description 

Mill 1.5 Inches 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP} 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 {NP} 

RPM 

School 

Arrow 

DB Arrow 

18 Inch Yellow 

6" Skip 

6" DB Yellow 

6 Inch White Edge Line 

MOB - Pave 

24" WHITE {STOP BAR} 

MANHOLES 

REV. NO. 4 (11/16/21): 
1. ROAD ADDED 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

Quantity Unit 

SY $ 
Tons $ 
Tons $ 
TN 

ea $ 
EA $ 
EA $ 
EA $ 
LF $ 

GM $ 
LF $ 

NM $ 
LS $ 
LF $ 
EA 

-

1. ADDED ASPAHLT MOB AND MANHOLE AND INCREASED STOP BAR 
2. PREVIOUS TOTAL $20,949.42 
3. NEW TOTAL $26,869.42 

LUTHER ST 
(field measured 394 LF} 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ -
98.80 $ -

98 .80 $ -

5.25 $ -
63 .00 $ -

31.50 $ -
126.00 $ -

3.15 $ -
1,575.00 $ -

2.10 $ -
2,772 .00 $ -
3,000.00 $ -

5.25 

$ -

$0.00 

CDM SMITH 

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ -
$ -
$ -

94.0 $ 222.33 $ 20,899.02 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

200.0 $ 2.10 $ 420.00 

$ -
1.0 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

12.0 $ 4.20 $ 50.40 

1.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 2,500.00 

$26,869.42 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4EBA-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

HART RDS 
(field measured 5,201.0 LF) 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. COM SMITH 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ -
Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 855.6 $ 95.36 $ 81,591.61 

Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98 .80 $ - -855.6 $ 95.36 $ (81,591.61) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 855.6 $ 98.80 $ 84,533.28 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - 31.1 $ 5.25 $ 163.21 

School EA $ 63 .00 $ - $ -
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - $ -

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - $ -
18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - $ -

6" Sk ip GM $ 0.79 $ - 3357.0 $ 0.79 $ 2,652 .03 

6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - 1878.0 $ 2.10 $ . 3,943.80 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - 9962.0 $ 1.05 $ 10,460.10 

MOB- Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ -
24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 12.0 $ 4.20 $ 50.40 

$0.00 $101,802.82 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $96,906.11 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $99,847.78 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22) : 
1. INCREASED DB YELLOW AND EDGE LINE 
2. NEW TOTAL $101,802.82 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

DOVERD 
(field measured 5,777.0 LF) 

Description Quantity Unit Un it Cost Tota l Cost QTY CHECK - - UNIT COST TOTAL 
Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ -

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 1002.3 $ 95.36 $ 95,582.11 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - -1002.3 $ 95.36 $ (95,582.11) 
ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 1002.3 $ 98.80 $ 99,027.24 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - $ -
School EA $ 63.00 $ - $ -
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - $ -

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - $ -
18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - $ -

6" Skip GM $ 0.79 $ - 0.298 $ 1,575.00 $ 469.35 
6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - 4144.0 $ 2.10 $ 8,702.40 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - $ -
MOB- Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - 1.0 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

24" W HITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 13.0 $ 4.20 $ 54.60 

-

$0.00 $111,253.59 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $105,343.50 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $108,788.63 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $108,834.83 
2. ROAD FIELD MEASURED AT 5,777.0 LF, THEREFORE STRIPING PRICE CHANGED FROM LF TO GM/NM 
3. INCREASED STOP BARS AND DB YELLOW 
4. ADDED ASPHALT MOB 
S. NEW TOTAL $111,253.59 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

-------

Description Qua ntity Unit 

Mi ll 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yellow LF 

6" Skip GM 

6" DB Yel low LF 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM 

MOB- Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21) : 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $199,212.76 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $205,842.12 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $205,888.32 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

ROSES BLUFF RD 
(field measured 9,175.0 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ 
98.80 $ 
98.80 $ 

5.25 $ 
63.00 $ 
31.50 $ 

126.00 $ 
3.15 $ 
0.79 $ 
2.10 $ 

2,772.00 $ 
3,000.00 $ 

6.30 

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

$0.00 

2. ROAD FIELD MEASURED AT 9,175.0 LF, THEREFORE STRIPING PRICE CHANGED FROM LF TO GM/NM 
3. INCREASED STOP BARS, EDGE LINE AND DB YELLOW 
4. NEW TOTAL $206,515.67 

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ -
1925.8 $ 95.36 $ 183,639.68 

-1925.8 $ 95.36 $ (183,639.68) 
1925.8 $ 98.80 $ 190,269.04 

$ -
$ -

7.0 $ 31.50 $ 220.50 

$ -
652.4 $ 3.15 $ 2,055.06 

0.643 $ 1,575.00 $ 1,012.73 

6068.0 $ 2.10 $ 12,742.80 

0.052 $ 2,772.00 $ 144.14 

$ -
17.0 $ 4.20 $ 71.40 

$206,515.67 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yellow LF 

6" Skip GM 

6" DB Yellow LF 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM 

MOB- Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

MANHOLES EA 

VALVE BOXES EA 

RR CROSSING EA 

12" White LF 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $121,686.93 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $125,881.75 

REV. NO. 3 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $125,533.00 

CO NO. 01 (4/29/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $12S,547.70 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

HENDRICKS RD 
(field measured 6495 LF) 

--------

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ -
98.80 $ -

98.80 $ -

5.25 $ -
63.00 $ -
31.50 $ -

126.00 $ -

3.15 $ -
0.79 $ -
2.10 $ -

2,772.00 $ -
3,000.00 $ -

6.30 

$ -
$ -
$ -

$0.00 

2. ROAD FIELD MEASURED AT 6,495.0 LF, THEREFORE STRIPING PRICE CHANGED FROM LF TO GM/NM 
3. INCREASED SKIPS, DOUBLE YELLOW, STOP BARS, AND ADDED 12" WHITE 
4. NEW TOTAL $127,980.14 

-- -- -----

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ -
1220.3 $ 97.86 $ 119,421.58 

-1220.3 $ 97.86 $ (119,421.58) 

1220.3 $ 101.30 $ 123,616.39 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

0.506 $ 1,575.00 $ 796.95 

400.0 $ 2.10 $ 840.00 

$ -
$ -

48.0 $ 4.20 $ 201.60 

1.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 2,500.00 

$ -
$ -

12 $ 2.10 $ 25.20 

$127,980.14 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

OLD NASSAUVILLE RD 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 7912.3 $ 97.86 $ 774,297.68 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - -7912.3 $ 97 .86 $ (774,297.68) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 7912.3 $ 101.30 $ 801,515 .99 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - 632.7 $ 5.25 $ 3,321.64 

School EA $ 63.00 $ - $ 
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - 28.0 $ 31.50 $ 882.00 

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - 2.0 $ 42.00 $ 84.00 

18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - 2806.7 $ 3.15 $ 8,841.01 

6" Skip GM $ 0.79 $ - 7146.8 $ 0.79 $ 5,645.96 

6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - 18161.0 $ 2.10 $ 38,138.04 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - 57544.0 $ 1.05 $ 60,421.20 

MOB - Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ 
24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 75 .0 $ 4.20 $ 315.00 

$0.00 $919,164.85 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $891.652.53 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $918,870.85 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

ARBOR LN 
(field measured 3533 LF) 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ -

Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 641.1 $ 117.14 $ 75,100.41 

Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - -641.1 $ 117.14 $ (75,100.41) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 641.1 $ 120.58 $ 77,303.84 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - $ -
School EA $ 63.00 $ - $ -
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - $ -

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - $ -
18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - $ -

6" Skip GM $ 0 .79 $ - 2670.0 $ 0.79 $ 2,109.30 

6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - 778.0 $ 2.10 $ 1,633.80 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - 6628.0 $ 1.05 $ 6,959.40 

MOB- Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ -
24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 12.0 $ 4.20 $ 50.40 

$0.00 $88,056.74 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $75,524.61 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $77,728.04 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $77,774.24 
2. ADDED 6" YELLOW SKIP AND EDGE LINE 
3. INCREASED DB YELLOW 
4. NEW TOTAL $88,056.74 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea $ 

Schoo l EA $ 
Arrow EA $ 

DB Arrow EA $ 

18 Inch Yellow LF $ 

6" Skip GM $ 
6" DB Yellow LF $ 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 

MOB- Pave LS $ 
24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 

PG 76-22 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21) : 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $88,927.24 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21) : 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $91,489.41 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $91,590.81 
2. ADDED PG 76-22 BINDER 
3. INCREASED ASPH TO GO INTO CURB AND STOP BARS 
4. NEW TOTAL $123,100.84 

CAYMAN CIR 
(field measured 3812 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ -
98.80 $ -
98.80 $ -

5.25 $. -
63.00 $ -
31.50 $ -

126.00 $ -

3.15 $ -
0.79 $ -
2.10 $ -

2,772.00 $ -
3,000.00 $ -

6.30 

$0.00 

QlYCHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ -
748.3 $ 117.14 $ 87,658.84 

-748.3 $ 117.14 $ (87,658.84) 

800.5 $ 120.58 $ 96,524.29 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

400.0 $ 3.15 $ 1,260.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

24.0 $ 4.20 $ 100.80 

800.5 $31.50 $ 25,215.75 

$123,100.84 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yellow LF 

6" Skip GM 

6" DB Yellow LF 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM 
MOB- Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

MANHOLES EA 

VALVE BOXES EA 

RR CROSSING EA 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $20,055.25 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $20,605.07 

CO NO. 01 (4/28/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $20,649.17 
2. INCREASED DOUBLE YELLOW, EDGE LINE, AND STOP BARS 
3. NEW TOTAL $21,305.32 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

O'NEIL SCOTT RD 
(field measured 1425 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ -
98.80 $ -

98.80 $ -

5.25 $ -

63.00 $ -
31.50 $ -

126.00 $ -
3.15 $ -
0.79 $ -
2.10 $ -

2,772.00 $ -
3,000.00 $ -

6.30 

$ -
$ -
$ -

$0.00 

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ 4.89 $ -
160.4 $ 117.14 $ 18,791.21 

-160.4 $ 117.14 $ (18,791.21) 

160.4 $ 120.58 $ 19,341.03 

$ 5.25 $ -
$ 63.00 $ -

5.0 $ 31.50 $ 157.50 

$ 42.00 $ -
104.3 $ 3.15 $ 328.39 

$ 0.79 $ -
315.0 $ 2.10 $ 661.50 

472.0 $ 1.05 $ 495.60 

$ 3,000.00 $ -
39.0 $ 4.20 $ 163.80 

$ 1,100.00 $ -
$ 1,100.00 $ -

2.0 $78.75 $ 157.50 

$21,305.32 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mi ll 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 {NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yellow LF 

6" Skip GM 

6" DB Ye llow LF 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM 

MOB - Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

MANHOLES EA 

VALVE BOXES EA 

RR CROSSING EA 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $278,883.48 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $287,232.14 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22) : 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $287,278.34 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

BARNWELL RD 
(field measured 11,556.0 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ 
98.80 $ 
98.80 $ 

5.25 $ 

63.00 $ 

31.50 $ 
126.00 $ 

3.15 $ 
0.79 $ 

2.10 $ 

2,772.00 $ 

3,000.00 $ 
6.30 

$ 
$ 

$ 

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

$0.00 

2. ROAD FIELD MEASURED AT 11,556.0 LF, THEREFORE STRIPING PRICE CHANGED FROM LF TO GM/NM 
3. ADDED WHITE SKIP 
4. INCREASED 18", DB YELLOW AND STOP BARS 
5. NEW TOTAL $272,724.70 

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ -
2426.7 $ 97.86 $ 237,476.05 

-2426.7 $ 97.86 $ (237,476.05) 

2426.7 $ 101.30 $ 245,824.71 

$ -
$ -

10.0 $ 31.50 $ 315.00 

$ -
105.0 $ 3.15 $ 330.75 

0.946 $ 1,575.00 $ 1,489.95 

6228.0 $ 2.10 $ 13,078.80 

4.086 $ 2,772.00 $ 11,326.39 

$ -
48.0 $ 4.20 $ 201.60 

$ -
$ -

2.0 $78.75 $ 157.50 

$272,724.70 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

BAILEY RD 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. CDM SMITH 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ -
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 1008.2 $ 97.86 $ 98,665.63 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - -1008.2 $ 97.86 $ (98,665.63) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 1008.2 $ 101.30 $ 102,130.66 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - 73.4 $ 5.25 $ 385.49 

School EA $ 63.00 $ - $ -
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - 2.0 $ 31.50 $ 63 .00 

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - $ -
18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - 541.8 $ 3.15 $ 1,706.54 

6" Skip GM $ 0.79 $ - $ -
6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - 2937.1 $ 2.10 $ 6,167.83 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - 6917.1 $ 1.05 $ 7,262.98 

MOB- Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - 1.0 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 12.7 $ 4.20 $ 53 .13 

MANHOLES EA $ - $ -
VALVE BOXES EA $ - $ -
RR CROSSING EA $ - $ -

$0.00 $120,769.63 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $117,255.67 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $120,720.70 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yel low LF 

6" Skip GM 

6" DB Yellow LF 

6 Inch Whi~e Edge Line NM 

MOB- Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

MANHOLES EA 

VALVE BOXES EA 

RR CROSSING EA 

Mill Mob LS 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,208.85 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,641.40 

CO NO. 01 (4/20/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,687.60 

---

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

OCEAN FOREST DR 
(field measured 1108 LF) 

---- ---- -

Unit Cost 

4.89 $ 
98.80 $ 
98.80 $ 

5.25 $ 
63.00 $ 
31.50 $ 

126.00 $ 
3.15 $ 
0.79 $ 
2.10 $ 

2,772.00 $ 
3,000.00 $ 

6.30 

$ 
$ 
$ 

2. ADDED ASPHALT AND MILL MOB, MILL, MH, AND INCREASED STOP BARS 
3. NEWTOTAL$31,712.76 

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

- 1538.9 $ 4.89 $ 7,525.17 
- 126.2 $ 117.14 $ 14,784.65 
- -126.2 $ 117.14 $ (14,784.65) 

126.2 $ 120.58 $ 15,217.20 
- $ -
- $ -
- $ -
- $ -
- $ -
- $ -
- 200.0 $ 2.10 $ 420.00 
- $ -
- 1.0 $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 

12.0 $ 4.20 $ 50.40 
- 1.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 2,500.00 
- $ -
- $ -

1.0 $3,000.00 $ 3,000.00 
$ -
$ -
$ -

$0.00 $31,712.76 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

---

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea 

School EA 

Arrow EA 

DB Arrow EA 

18 Inch Yellow LF 

6 11 Skip GM 

6" DB Yellow LF 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM 

MOB - Pave LS 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF 

MANHOLES EA 

VALVE BOXES EA 

RR CROSSING EA 

Mill Mob LS 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,152.52 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,387.01 

CO NO. 01 (5/2/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $15,424.81 
2. INCREASED STOP BARS AND ADDED MILL 
3. NEW TOTAL $19,744.81 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

OCEAN FOREST LN 
(field measured 396 LF) 

Unit Cost 

4.89 $ 
98.80 $ 
98.80 $ 

5.25 $ 

63.00 $ 
31.50 $ 

126.00 $ 
3.15 $ 
0.79 $ 
2.10 $ 

2,772.00 $ 

3,000.00 $ 
6.30 

$ 
$ 
$ 

------

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

- 880.0 $ 4.89 $ 4,303.20 

- 67.3 $ 218.90 $ 14,728.32 

- -67.3 $ 218.90 $ (14,728.32) 

67.3 $ 222.33 $ 14,962.81 

- $ 5.25 $ -
- $ 63.00 $ -
- $ 31.50 $ -
- $ 42.00 $ -
- $ 3.15 $ -
- $ 0.79 $ -

- 200.0 $ 2.10 $ 420.00 

- $ 1.05 $ -

- $ 3,000.00 $ -
14.0 $ 4.20 $ 58.80 

- $ 1,100.00 $ -
- $ 1,100.00 $ -
- $78.75 $ -

$3,000.00 $ -

$0.00 $19,744.81 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

WILL HARDEE RD 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Tota l Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ 
,sph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 1363.7 $ 97.86 $ 133,448.75 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - -1363.7 $ 97.86 $ {133,448.75) 
ASPH SP Tl-C 9.5 (NP) TN 1363.7 $ 101.30 $ 138,142.81 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - $ 
School EA $ 63.00 $ - $ 
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - 10 $ 31.50 $ 315.00 

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - 2 $ 42.00 $ 84.00 
18 Inch Ye llow LF $ 3.15 $ - 1703.24 $ 3.15 $ 5,365.21 

6" Skip GM $ 0.79 $ - $ 
6" DB Yellow LF $ 2.10 $ - 3254.56 $ 2.10 $ 6,834.58 

6 Inch White Edge line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - 4693.33 $ 1.05 $ 4,928.00 
MOB - Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 98 $ 4.20 $ 411.60 
MANHOLES EA $ - 7.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 7,700.00 

VALVE BOXES EA $ - $ 
RR CROSSING EA $ - $ 

$0.00 $163,781.19 
REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $161,694.27 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $166,388.34 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

SUSAN DR 
(field measured 1617 LF) 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Tota l Cost QTY CHECK u 
Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ 4.89 $ 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 352.2 $ 117.14 $ 41,257.44 

Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons s 98.80 $ - -352.2 $ 117.14 $ (41,257.44) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 352.2 $ 120.58 $ 42,468.28 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - $ 5.25 $ 
School EA $ 63 .00 $ - 2.0 $ 63.00 $ 126.00 

Arrow EA s 31.50 $ - $ 31.50 $ 
DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 s - $ 42.00 $ 

18 Inch Yellow LF $ 3.15 $ - $ 3.15 $ 
6" Skip GM $ 0.79 $ - $ 0.79 $ 

6" DB Yellow LF s 2.10 $ - 1276.0 $ 2.10 $ 2,679.60 

6 Inch White Edge Li ne NM $ 2,772.00 $ - $ 1.05 $ 
MOB - Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ 3,000.00 $ 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF s 6.30 s - 121.0 $ 4.20 $ 508.20 

MANHOLES EA $ - $ 1,100.00 $ 
VALVE BOXES EA $ - $ 1,100.00 $ 
RR CROSSING EA $ - $ 78.75 $ 

12" White LF s - 76 $ 2.10 $ 159.60 

$0.00 $45,941.68 
REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $44,088.24 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $45,299.08 

CO NO. 01 (5/3/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $45,576.28 
2. INCREASED STOP BARS AND ADDED 12" WHITE 
3. NEW TOTAL $45,941.68 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

S 4TH ST 
(field measured 861 LF) 

Description Quant ity Unit Unit Cost Tota l Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

ill 1.5 Inches SY $ 4.89 $ - $ 4.89 $ 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - 123.0 $ 117.14 $ 14,407.00 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 98.80 $ - -123.0 $ 117.14 $ (14,407.00) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 123.0 $ 120.58 $ 14,831.34 

RPM ea $ 5.25 $ - $ 5.25 $ 
Schoo l EA $ 63 .00 $ - $ 63.00 $ 
Arrow EA $ 31.50 $ - $ 31.50 $ 

DB Arrow EA $ 126.00 $ - $ 42.00 $ 
18 Inch Ye llow LF $ 3.15 $ - $ 3.15 $ 

6" Skip GM $ 0.79 $ - $ 0.79 $ 
6" DB Ye llow LF $ 2.10 $ - 600.0 $ 2.10 $ 1,260.00 

6 Inch W hite Edge Line NM $ 2,772.00 $ - $ 1.05 $ 
MOB- Pave LS $ 3,000.00 $ - $ 3,000.00 $ 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 6.30 $ - 24.0 $ 4.20 $ 100.80 

MANHOLES EA $ - 1.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 1,100.00 

VALVE BOXES EA $ - 2.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 2,200.00 

$0.00 $19,492.14 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $19,495.73 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $19,920.07 

CO NO. 01 (5/3/22): 
1. NEW TOTAL $19,492.14 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

S 5TH ST 
(field measured 1130 LF) 

PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ - $ 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ - 300.0 $ 117.14 $ 35,138.49 

Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons s 98.80 s - -300.0 $ 117.14 $ (35,138.49) 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 300.0 $ 120.58 $ 36,174.00 

RPM ea s - $ 
School EA $ - $ 
Arrow EA $ - $ 

DB Arrow EA $ - $ 
18 Inch Yellow LF $ - $ 

6" Skip GM s - $ 
6" DB Yellow LF $ - 800.0 $ 2.10 $ 1,680.00 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ - $ 
MOB - Pave LS $ - $ 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ - 36.0 $ 4.20 $ 151.20 

MANHOLES EA $ - 2.0 $ 1,100.00 $ 2,500.00 

$0.00 $40,505.20 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $39,888.19 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $40,923.70 

REV. N0.3 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $40,205.20 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6038-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Description Quantity Unit 

Mill 1.5 Inches SY $ 
Asph SP TL-B 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 
Asph SP TL-8 12.5 (NP) Tons $ 
ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) TN 

RPM ea $ 
School EA $ 
Arrow EA $ 

DB Arrow EA $ 
18 Inch Yellow LF $ 

6" Skip GM $ 
6" DB Yellow LF $ 

6 Inch White Edge Line NM $ 
MOB - Pave LS $ 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) LF $ 
MANHOLES EA 

TO EQUAL NC ADJ. QUOTE 

REV. NO. 1 (10/13/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $14,357.10 

REV. NO. 2 (10/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $14,584.85 

REV. NO. 5 (11/19/21): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $14,618.45 

REV. NO. 6 (3/1/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $63,119.60 

CO NO. 01 (5/3/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $19,010.76 
2. INCREASED STOP BARS 
3. NEW TOTAL $47,617.56 

MAGNOLIA ST 
(field measured 1042 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

4.89 $ -
98.80 $ -
98.80 $ -

5.25 $ -
63.00 $ -
31.50 $ -

126.00 $ -
3.15 $ -
0.79 $ -
2.10 $ . 

2,772.00 $ -
3,000.00 $ -

6.30 $ -

$0.00 

---

QTY CHECK 

65.6 

65.6 

152.7 

200.0 

16.0 

UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ -
$ 218.90 $ 14,359.84 

$ 218.90 $ 14,359.84 

$ 120.58 $ 18,410.68 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 2.10 $ 420.00 

$ -
$ -

$ 4.20 $ 67.20 

$ -

$47,617.56 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6O38-4E8A-BF7 4-731 AC5846CFC 

Description 

Mil l 1.5 Inches 

ASPH SP TL-C 9.5 (NP) 

RPM 

School 

Arrow 

DB Arrow 

18 Inch Yellow 

6" Skip 

6" DB Yellow 

6 Inch White Edge Line 

MOB - Pave 

24" WHITE (STOP BAR) 

MANHOLES 

REV. NO. 6 (3/1/22): 
1. PREVIOUS TOTAL $0.00 
ROAD ADDED TO LIST 

Quantity Unit 

SY 

TN 

ea 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LF 

GM 

LF 

NM 

LS 

LF 

EA 

OLIVE ST 
(field measured 351 LF) 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

$ 4.89 $ -

$ 5.25 $ -
$ 63.00 $ -
$ 31.50 $ -
$ 126.00 $ -
$ 3.15 $ -

$ 0.79 $ -

$ 2.10 $ -

$ 2,772.00 $ -

$ 3,000.00 $ -

$ 6.30 $ -

$0.00 

CDM SMITH 

QTY CHECK UNIT COST TOTAL 

$ 4.89 $ 
67.8 $ 222.33 $ 15,081.39 

$ 5.25 $ 
$ 63.00 $ 
$ 31.50 $ 
$ 42.00 $ 
$ 3.15 $ 
$ 0.79 $ 

200.0 $ 2.10 $ 420.00 

$ 1.05 $ 
$ 3,000.00 $ 

12.0 $ 4.20 $ 50.40 

$ 1,100.00 $ 

$15,551.79 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 
Execution Date: 
Contract Begin Date: 

CO No. 01 

Total Days Granted: 

0 
120 
February 28, 2022 
March 5, 2022 

Weather Days 
Granted 

0 

0 

09/30/22 

CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY 
PREFERRED MATERIALS, INC. 

2022 ROAD OVERLAYS 
CM2977-WA03 

Today's Day 

6/9/2022 

97 46.4% 

Other 
Granted Days --­~ -ri¼L 

89 

89 

89 
89 
89 
89 

89 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

0 

Final Completion 209 

Change Orders 

Project Completion Date ~ vised to_No Later Than September 30, 2022 

Page 90of96 

Issue No. 6 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Asphalt Services (2022 Road List) 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: l 

DATE: 06/16/2022 
VOID 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2977 W A03 

TO CONTRACTOR: Prefened Materials, Inc 

Description: Add $224,735.80 AND 94 DAYS TO Work Authorization 

Reason for Change Order: (Issue No. a: $30,677.03) discrepancies from original estimate and field verifications 
(Issue No. 2: $148,146.88) three additional locations added to the 2022 lists of Nassau County overlay roads. 
(Issue No. 3: $12,000.00) four additional asphalt mobilizations (Issue No. 4: $31,510.03) change in scope of 
work for Cayman Circle. (Issue No. 5: 94 days) time extension of project. 

Original Contract Sum........... .. ............ . ........... ... .... .. ..... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order... .. ....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

Amount of this Change Order (Add) ......................... . $ 

3,161,503.94 
0.00 

3,161,503.94 

224,735.80 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order. ........ ...... ....... $ 3,386,239.74 

The Contract Time will be affected 
Previous Substantial Completion: NIA 
New Substantial Completion: NIA 

94 days 
Previous Final Completion: 06/28/2022 
New Final Completion: 09/30/2022 

APPROVED BY: 0~ f 1M_ ---''----------------
Doug Podiak, Public Works Director 

APPROVED BY: -----------------
1 an a e e Gilmore, Procurement 

APPROVED BY: -----------------
Chris Lacambra, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: ______________ _ 
Denise May, County Attorney 

APPROVED BY: ----------------
Robert Companion, P.E., Deputy County Manager 

DATE: 8/9/2022 
----------

DATE: ----------

DATE: ________ _ 

DATE: _________ _ 

DATE: ----------



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF7 4-731 AC5846CFC 

VOID 
APPROVED BY: _,_ ... _• _E_. _~_t?-_ \_A_:r._C-_ ~ ___ ___ _ 

Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: ------=N_,_,_/=--=A'------------­
Aaron C. Bell, Chainnan 

ATTEST: NIA 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63461541-546550 L&O 

DATE: 6/17 ;2022 

DATE: ________ _ 

DATE: ________ _ 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6D38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Asphalt Services (2022 Road List) 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 

DATE: 06/16/2022 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2977 W A03 

TO CONTRACTOR: Preferred Materials, Inc 

Description: Add $224,735.80 AND 94 DAYS to Work Authorization 

Reason for Change Order: (Issue No. a: $30,677.03) discrepancies from original estimate and field verifications 
(Issue No. 2: $148,146.88) three additional locations added to the 2022 lists of Nassau County overlay roads. 
(Issue No. 3: $12,000.00) four additional asphalt mobilizations (Issue No. 4: $31,510.03) change in scope of 
work for Cayman Circle. (Issue No. 5: 94 days) time extension of project. 

Original Contract Sum... ... ... ... ............... . ........ . .. ..... .... .. . $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.... .. ....... .. .... . ........ . $ 

Amount of this Change Order (Add) . ........ ....... .. ... .... . $ 

3.161,503.94 
0.00 

3,161,503 .94 

224,735.80 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order. .... . .. . .. . .... . . . .. . $ 3.386.239.74 

The Contract Time will be affected 
Previous Substantial Completion: NIA 
New Substantial Completion: NIA 

APPROVED BY: O~P.M 

94 days 
Previous Final Completion: 06/28/2022 
New Final Completion: 09/30/2022 

DATE: 
8/ 15 / 2022 

Doug Podiak, Public Works Director 

APPROVED BY: 
A'-~ DATE: 8/ 15/ 2022 

Lanaee Gilmore, Procurement 

APPROVED BY: 
ckis~-- DATE: 8/ 15/2 022 

Chris Lacambra, Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY: 
~t...~ DATE: 8/ 15 / 2022 

Denise May, County Attorney 

APPROVED BY: 1'1,uf~~ DATE: 
8/ 15 / 2022 

Robert Companion, P .E., Deputy County Manager 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 678FE30A-6O38-4E8A-BF74-731AC5846CFC 

APPROVED BY: DATE: 8/15/2022 
----------------
Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager 

APPROVED BY: ----------------- DATE: ______ __ _ 
Jeff Gray, Chairman 

ATTEST: DATE: ________ _ 
John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). 63461541-546550 L&O 



DocuSign· 
Certificate Of Completion 

Envelope Id: 678FE30A6D384E8ABF7 4 731 AC5846CFC Status: Completed 
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